

1 205583-2 : n : 03/10/2020 : ORR / vr

2
3 SENATE GA COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB110

4
5
6
7
8 On page 1, lines 8 and 9, delete "public
9 accommodations and"

10
11 On page 1, line 18, delete "public accommodations
12 and"

13
14 On page 1, delete lines 24 through 26.

15
16 On page 2, delete line 1, and insert in lieu thereof
17 the following:

18 term "public entity" has the same meaning as defined

19
20 On page 2, line 3, delete "Public accommodations and
21 facilities" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

22 Facilities

23
24 On page 2, line 22, delete "ten thousand dollars
25 (\$10,000)" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

26 twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000)

1 On page 2, line 23, delete "a public accommodation
2 or"

3
4 On page 3, delete lines 3 and 4.

5
6 On page 3, line 5, delete "(2)" and insert in lieu
7 thereof the following:

8 (1)

9
10 On page 3, lines 5 and 6, delete "an existing public
11 accommodation or"

12
13 On page 3, after line 11, insert the following
14 language:

15 (2) Areas of facilities operated by public entities
16 that are not likely to be regularly used by members of the
17 general public.